2007 and $86.2 million in the first half of 2006.  For the six months ended June 30, 2007 and 2006, noncash transfers
from loans to foreclosed properties were $2.6 million and $1.2 million, respectively.

- 12 -

Edgar Filing: TRUSTMARK CORP - Form 10-Q

20

During the quarter ended March 31, 2007, Trustmark identified an immaterial error in its statements of cash flows for
prior periods.  Trustmark improperly reported certain noncash transactions relating to GNMA mortgage loans eligible
for repurchase in various components within the cash flow statements.  These changes had no impact to the overall
total of cash inflows and outflows within the cash flow statements.  Trustmark has deemed these changes immaterial
to its consolidated financial statements taken as a whole.  Please see Trustmark’s Form 10-Q for the period ended
March 31, 2007 for changes made in cash flow statements for the years ended December 31, 2006 and December 31,
2005 as well as the quarter ended March 31, 2006.  The following table reflects the changes in the cash flow
statements for the six months ended June 30, 2006 ($ in thousands):

As Originally
Reported Adjustment As Adjusted

Six Months Ended June 30, 2006
Net cash provided by operating activities $ 74,190 $ (12,424) $ 61,766
Net cash provided by investing activities 127,631 (35,120) 92,511
Net cash used in financing activities (235,863) 47,544 (188,319)
Decrease in cash and cash equivalents (34,042) - (34,042)
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning
of period 387,930 - 387,930
Cash and cash equivalents at end of
period $ 353,888 $ - $ 353,888

NOTE 12 – SEGMENT INFORMATION

Trustmark’s management reporting structure includes four segments: general banking, wealth management, insurance
and administration.   General banking is responsible for all traditional banking products and services, including loans
and deposits.  Wealth management provides customized solutions for affluent customers by integrating financial
services with traditional banking products and services such as private banking, money management, full-service
brokerage, financial planning, personal and institutional trust, and retirement services, as well as insurance and risk